GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4662
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE FOR URBAN PROJECTS
Kaypee Shri Mohinder Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether environment clearance is required for projects in urban area namely Group Housing, Township, Universities, etc.; and

(b) if so, the details of the number of applications received and clearance granted during the last two years, State-wise, including
Punjab?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIJAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on Table of the House.
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